

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1313 OF 2019**

Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant  
V/s.  
Ambirmma Ismail Shaikh & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Mehta i/by KMC Legal Ventures for the for the Appellant.

Mr. Anvil S. Kolekar for the Respondent No.3 to 5.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA,J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.**

**PC.:-**

1] Office is directed to call record and proceedings in M.A.C.T Application No. 226 of 2011 from the Maharashtra Accident Claim's Tribunal, Solapur filed by Mr. Ambirmma Ismail Shaikh expeditiously. Parties would be at liberty to take inspection the records and proceedings when received by the Office. Place the matter on board on 24<sup>th</sup> February 2020.

2] Parties are also at liberty to pursue the implementation of this order and to expedite the process of transmission of the records and proceedings by the M.A.C.T, Solapur to this Court expeditiously.

**[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]**