

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1313 OF 2019

Shriram General Insurance Company Ltd. Appellant
VERSUS
Ambirmma Ismail Shaikh & Ors. Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr.R.S.Alange for the Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2020

P.C.

Matter is mentioned. Not on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 28th January,2020.

2. In the appearance of the counsel shown, the appearance of Mr.R.S.Alange, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 **be shown.**

3. In the 2nd line of the 1st paragraph, the word '**Maharashtra**' shall be read as '**Motor**'.

4. In 3rd line of the 1st paragraph, the word '**Mr.**' shall be read as '**Mrs.**'.

5. Order dated 28th January,2020 stands corrected accordingly. Praecipe is disposed of.

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]