

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.03.12
10:24:18 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1313 OF 2019

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited
Through Mr. Satpalsingh RajputAppellant
V/s
Ambiramma Ismail Shaikh And Ors.Respondents

None for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the Appellant
2. Issue notice to the Appellant – Insurance company, returnable on 08.04.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)